09481866) as Whole Time Director (designated as Executive Director) of the Company, 

subject to the approval of the members, with effect from January 27, 2026 for a period of 4 (four) 

years on the terms and conditions including remuneration below: 

A. Salary, Allowances & Perquisites not exceeding ₹3,50,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Three Crore 

and Fifty Lakh only) per annum including payment of incentive/rewards/bonus as may be paid 

from time to time excluding any tax component being borne by the Company. 

Perquisites, Reimbursements and Allowances include Leased Accommodation/ House Rent 

Allowance, Medical expenses (subject to limits) incurred for Mr.

[...]

provided in the Resolution and the explanatory 

statement thereto proposed to be passed through 

Postal Ballot. 

Remuneration sought to be paid Please refer the explanatory statement attached to 

this postal ballot notice.  

Remuneration last drawn The Company has paid ₹2,95,63,612/- (Rupees 

Two Crore Ninety five Lakh Sixty Three Thousand 

Six hundred and Twelve only) in the year 2025. 

(excluding tax component borne by the Company)  

Date of first appointment on the Board January 27, 2022 

Shareholding in the Company He does not hold any shares in the Company 

Relationship with other Directors and Key